BARTOS Childs Family CENTER AT SHIPPENSBURG UNIVERSITY

2023-2024 Fee Schedules

		Toddler (12-36 Months)	Preschool A (2 ¹ / ₂ to 3 Years)	Preschool B (3-6 Years)
Full Week	Biweekly	\$425	\$403	\$383
(4-5 days/week)	Sibling Discount	\$340	\$322	\$306
	Monthly	\$921	\$873	\$830
	Sibling Discount	\$737	\$698	\$664
Part Week	Biweekly	\$252	\$243	\$230
(1-3 days/week)	Sibling Discount	\$202	\$194	\$184
	Monthly	\$546	\$527	\$498
	Sibling Discount	\$437	\$422	\$398

- If contracted for part week, days must be chosen upon admission. Care will be provided on set days only. Days may not be switched without proper written notice.
- If siblings are enrolled in the Center concurrently, a 20% tuition discount will be subtracted from the older sibling's tuition amount.
- Based on a 50-week contract period. Base rates are as follows: Toddlers-\$44.25/day Mixed-\$41.96 Preschool-\$39.88
- Occasional additional days are available (at a daily rate fee) with approval from the program director.